Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Agent	FORMERLY Bank One, N.A., as successor by merger to American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago	101/12/2010	National Banking Association: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOCH FOODS OF MISSISSIPPI LLC
Street Address:	1300 West Higgins Road
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Park Ridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60068
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MISSISSIPPI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2203965	MR. BENNIE'S
Registration Number:	1475174	PARTY WINGS
Registration Number:	1837989	PARTY WINGS
Registration Number:	0736881	R ROGERS ROYAL
Registration Number:	0736518	ROGERS ROYAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)553-2602

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (678) 553-2601 Email: jimmarl@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaShana C. Jimmar, Paralegal

Address Line 1: Greenberg Traurig, LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0828

2203965

ICH \$140.00

900152083

	3290 Northside Parkway, Suite 400 Atlanta, GEORGIA 30327		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaShana C. Jimmar		
Signature:	/LaShana C. Jimmar/		
Date:	01/13/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=KOCH FOODS OF MS_001#page1.tif source=KOCH FOODS OF MS_001#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0829

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Koch Foods of Mississippi LLC, a Mississippi limited liability company ("Owner"), any buyer or transferee of the Intellectual Property (as defined below), and their respective successors and assigns.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as agent (the "Agent") hereby confirms that the Agent had certain arrangements with Owner pursuant to which Owner granted to the Agent security interests and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Agent has filed a security interest against Owner with the United States Patent and Trademark Offices and other government offices. The Agent hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the copyrights, patents, trade dress, know-how, trade secrets, common law trademarks, service marks and tradenames, and other similar intellectual property rights used by Owner in the conduct of its business, including the registered trademarks indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

At the request of Owner or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, the Agent agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as Owner or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated January 12 2010

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N. A., as Agent

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

COUNTY OF COOK) SS:

On this day of garage, 2010, before me appeared Joline K. Schultz, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that she is the Vice President of JPMORGAN CHASE, BANK, N.A., and personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release"), and acknowledged to me that he signed and delivered the foregoing Release on behalf of and pursuant to authority from such association and that the foregoing Release was a free and voluntary act and deed.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this _____, 2010.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
FRANCINE WEBB
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:11/08/11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0830

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER
MR. BENNIE'S	2203965	75-375019
PARTY WINGS	1475174	73-657162
PARTY WINGS	1837989	74-383199
R ROGERS ROYAL	736881	72-133165
ROGERS ROYAL	736518	72-133166

ATL 17,419,158v2

RECORDED: 01/13/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004130 FRAME: 0831